DATE: / /5/98 AGENDA ITEM# // () APPROVED () DENIED () CONTINUED TO

TO: JAMES L. APP, CITY MANAGER

FROM: JOHN R. McCARTHY, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

SUBJECT: AWARD OF BID - REPLASTER MUNICIPAL POOLS

DPW PROJECT No. 98-28

DATE: JANUARY 5, 1999

Needs: For the City Council to adopt the attached resolution awarding the low bid for Replaster

Municipal Pools to Valley Pool Plastering of Fresno, California in the amount of

\$47,200.00.

Facts: 1. Two (2) bids were received on December 18, 1998, with the low bid submitted by

Valley Pool Plastering in the amount of \$47,200.00.

2. Funding for this project was approved during the October 20, 1998, City Council

meeting.

Analysis

and

Conclusion: The bids received were reviewed by staff and it is recommended that the bid for the

Replaster Municipal Pools be awarded to Valley Pool Plastering of Fresno, California.

Policy

Reference: None.

Fiscal

Impact: City Council approved funding for this project in the amount of \$80,000, during the

October 20, 1998, City Council meeting. Bid price is \$47,200.00.

Options: A. That the City Council award the low bid of \$47,200.00 for Replaster Municipal

Pools, DPW Project No. 98-28 to Valley Pool Plastering of Fresno, California.

B. Amend, modify or reject the above option.

Attachments: (3)

- 1) Resolution
- 2) Bid Summary

C:\lb\ccagenda\01-05-98\98-14 awd

RESOLUTION No. 98-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING THE LOW BID FOR ANNUAL SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT 1997/1998 FISCAL YEAR TO STAN PHILLIPS CONCRETE AND AUTHORIZE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, The bid opening for Replaster Municipal Pools, DPW Project No. 98-28 was held on December 18, 1998, with two (2) bids received; and

WHEREAS, City staff reviewed all bids received and has recommended that the bid be awarded to Valley Pool Plastering of Fresno, California in the amount of \$47,200.00; and

WHEREAS, City Council has approved funding for this project was approved during the October 20, 1998, City Council meeting.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does award the bid for Replaster Municipal Pools, DPW Project No. 98-28 to Valley Pool Plastering in the amount of \$47,200.00.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the City Manager

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 5th day of January, 1999, on the following vote:

to execute the contract with Valley Pool Plastering for Replaster Municipal Pools, DPW Project No. 98-28.

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
ATTEST:	Duane Picanco, Mayor	
Madelyn Paasch, City Clerk		

12-2

BID SUMMARY REPLASTER MUNICIPAL POOLS DPW PROJECT No. 98-28

				VALLEY POOL PLASTERING		SOUTH COAST POOL PLASTERING	
			FRESNO, CA		LAKESIDE, CA		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
1	Replaster Centennial Pool	1	LS	39,200.00	39,200.00	55,400.00	55,400.00
2	Replaster Therapy Pool	1	LS	5,800.00	5,800.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
3	Replaster Centennial Wading Pool	1	LS	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
	BID TOTAL				47,200.00		64,000.00